Ronald Inskeep Scholarship



In honor of MHS '68 graduate Ronald Inskeep, The Moline Foundation announces an annual scholarship for a Senior Moline High School Maroon Baseball Player. Ron's love for his family and baseball-inspired this tribute for young athletes to create a lasting impact on their future endeavors. A legacy for the future of MHS Baseball in recognition of Ronald Inskeep.

Sandra, Justin, Thomas, RJ, along with Ashley, Jenna, Remington, Anna, Alex, Sydney, Benjamin, Kennedy, and Boston would like you to know their Husband, Dad, Father-in-Law, and Grandpa loved baseball.

His passion was for baseball, especially at Moline High School. He loved spending time with his family and watching his sons and brothers play baseball at Moline High School.

Ronald Inskeep Scholarship Criteria

Graduating Senior from Moline High School

Male

GPA/4 = 2.0

Attending Accredited Institution Associates / Bachelors Apprenticeship / Certificate/Trade/Technical Preference/ Member of the MHS Baseball Team One-time award

Apply for a scholarship here

Donate to the Ronald Inskeep Scholarship Fund here